il DATA FOR PROGRESS

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 100 (<100) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<100 subgroups because the
sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes
to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Have you lost a job, been put on leave or otherwise had your hours reduced because of the Coronavirus pandemic?

Under

Response Topline Female Male 45

Yes, lostjob | 44 9 14 20 8
entirely

Yes, had
paid hours 10 8 13 19 7
reduced

Yes,

furloughed

g;"the”’v'se 12 13 1M1 13 12
temporary

leave

No, but |

expect to

lose

employment 6 4 7 8 5
or paid

hours in the

next few

weeks

No, my

employment

hasn't

changed or | 61 65 56 40 69
my hours

have

increased.

45+

No
College

12

63

Weighted N 1326 691 635 384 943 798

Have you lost your health insurance because of any reason associated with the coronavirus pandemic?

Response Topline Female Male Ullc;er

Yes, lost
health 7 3 12 16 4
insurance

No, didn't

have health

insurance 11 9 13 19 8
to start

with

No, did not

lose my g5 87 75 65 88

health
insurance

Weighted
N

Ifyou lost your current source of income, how long could you go before you were unable to pay your bills?

45+

No
College

13

82

1326 691 635 384 943 798

Black or

College African White Democrat Independent Republican

10

15

13

57

529

American

18

10

17

52

158

Black or

College African

10

82

529

American

21

72

158

10

11

64

1043

85

1043

11

11

12

61

554

10

83

554

14

11

59

155

23

75

155

11

10

12

61

618

White  Democrat Independent Republican

82

618



Response

One week
orless

Two
weeks

One
month

Two
months

More than
2 months

Weighted
N

Topline Female Male U’ldser 45+

17

14

20

12

37

1326

20

13

20

12

35

691

14

15

19

13

40

635

22

23

23

13

20

384

15

10

19

12

44

No
College

22
14
22
13

30

943 798

College

10
13
17
12
48

529

Black or

African | White Democrat Independent Republican

American

22

14

26

16

21

158

16

13

19

11

41

1043

17

15

22

14

32

554

25

14

21

34

155

How many weeks of expenses, on average, would a lump sum of $1,200 per adult and $500 per child cover for your family?

Response Topline Female Male

One week
orless

Two
weeks

One
month

Two
months

More than
2 months

Weighted
N

At what point do you anticipate having trouble covering basic costs for things like housing, food, and utilities?

Response

Immediately

In the next
two weeks

In the next
month

In the next
three
months

Do not
anticipate

Weighted N

11

1326

Topline Female Male

14

12

17

18

40

1326

26

43

12

691

12

12

19

19

38

691

11

28

38

12

12

635

16

12

15

16

41

635

Under
45

12

31

35

12

10

384

Under

45

25

18

19

17

21

384

45+

25

43

12

11

No
College

10
23
42
15

10

943 798

45+

16

18

47

943

No
College

15

12

20

38

798

College

10
32

38

11

529

College African White Democrat

Black or
African
American

10

25

39

14

12

158

Black or
American
13 28
11 15
13 18
21 16
42 22
529 158

White Democrat Independent

10

26

41

12

11

1043

11

10

16

17

45

1043

31

42

11

554

14

15

18

19

34

554

16

19

43

12

10

155

Independent

15

10

22

18

34

155

15

12

17

13

43

618

Republican

10

25

39

13

13

618

Republican

14

9

15

17

46

618



