

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 100 (<100) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<100 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Have you lost a job, been put on leave or otherwise had your hours reduced because of the Coronavirus pandemic?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Democrat	Independent	Republican
Yes, lost job entirely	11	9	14	20	8	12	10	18	9	11	14	11
Yes, had paid hours reduced	10	8	13	19	7	7	15	10	10	11	8	10
Yes, furloughed or otherwise on temporary leave	12	13	11	13	12	12	13	17	11	12	11	12
No, but I expect to lose employment or paid hours in the next few weeks	6	4	7	8	5	5	6	3	5	5	7	6
No, my employment hasn't changed or my hours have increased.	61	65	56	40	69	63	57	52	64	61	59	61
Weighted N	1326	691	635	384	943	798	529	158	1043	554	155	618

Have you lost your health insurance because of any reason associated with the coronavirus pandemic?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Democrat	Independent	Republican
Yes, lost health insurance	7	3	12	16	4	5	10	7	7	7	2	9
No, didn't have health insurance to start with	11	9	13	19	8	13	8	21	8	10	23	9
No, did not lose my health insurance	82	87	75	65	88	82	82	72	85	83	75	82
Weighted N	1326	691	635	384	943	798	529	158	1043	554	155	618

If you lost your current source of income, how long could you go before you were unable to pay your bills?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Democrat	Independent	Republican
One week or less	17	20	14	22	15	22	10	22	16	17	25	15
Two weeks	14	13	15	23	10	14	13	14	13	15	14	12
One month	20	20	19	23	19	22	17	26	19	22	21	17
Two months	12	12	13	13	12	13	12	16	11	14	6	13
More than 2 months	37	35	40	20	44	30	48	21	41	32	34	43
Weighted N	1326	691	635	384	943	798	529	158	1043	554	155	618

How many weeks of expenses, on average, would a lump sum of \$1,200 per adult and \$500 per child cover for your family?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Democrat	Independent	Republican
One week or less	10	9	11	12	9	10	10	10	10	8	16	10
Two weeks	27	26	28	31	25	23	32	25	26	31	19	25
One month	41	43	38	35	43	42	38	39	41	42	43	39
Two months	12	12	12	12	12	15	9	14	12	11	12	13
More than 2 months	11	9	12	10	11	10	11	12	11	8	10	13
Weighted N	1326	691	635	384	943	798	529	158	1043	554	155	618

At what point do you anticipate having trouble covering basic costs for things like housing, food, and utilities?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Democrat	Independent	Republican
Immediately	14	12	16	25	9	15	13	28	11	14	15	14
In the next two weeks	12	12	12	18	9	12	11	15	10	15	10	9
In the next month	17	19	15	19	16	20	13	18	16	18	22	15
In the next three months	18	19	16	17	18	15	21	16	17	19	18	17
Do not anticipate	40	38	41	21	47	38	42	22	45	34	34	46
Weighted N	1326	691	635	384	943	798	529	158	1043	554	155	618